
ENROLLED SENATE 
RESOLUTION NO. 8 By: Rabon, Adelson, Aldridge, 

Anderson, Ballenger, 
Barrington, Bass, Bingman, 
Branan, Brogdon, Brown, 
Burrage, Coates, Coffee, 
Corn, Crain, Crutchfield, 
Easley, Eason McIntyre, 
Ford, Garrison, Gumm, 
Ivester, Johnson 
(Constance), Johnson 
(Mike), Jolley, Justice, 
Lamb, Laster, Laughlin, 
Leftwich, Lerblance, 
Mazzei, Morgan, Myers, 
Nichols, Paddack, Reynolds, 
Rice, Riley, Schulz, 
Sparks, Sweeden, Sykes, 
Wilcoxson, Williamson, 
Wilson and Wyrick 

 
 
 
 
 

 
A Resolution commending B.J. Thomas; designating 
February 21, 2007, “B.J. Thomas Day” in the State of 
Oklahoma; and directing distribution. 
 
 
 
 

WHEREAS, Billy Joe Thomas was born August 7, 1942, in Hugo, 
Oklahoma, the son of Vernon and Geneva Thomas.  At the age of 10 he 
received the nickname “B.J.” by his baseball coach.  A member of his 
high school and church choir, B.J. joined a regional Texas rock and 
roll band called “The Triumphs”, thus starting his extensive musical 
career; and 

 
WHEREAS, to date B.J. Thomas has sold over 70 million records, 

has had 15 Top-40 hits, ten Top-40 country hits, five Grammy Awards, 
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two Dove Awards, and 11 Gold and two Platinum records.  B.J. also 
became the 60th member of the Grand Ole Opry in his 30s.  B.J. is 
the only artist ever to have a “Song of the Year” on the pop, 
country and gospel charts; and 

 
WHEREAS, B.J. Thomas has authored two autobiographical books:  

“Home Where I Belong” with Jerry B. Jenkins in 1978 and “In Tune” 
with his wife, Gloria, in 1983.  B.J. also costarred in the 1972 
Western movie “Jory”; and 

 
WHEREAS, B.J. Thomas has devoted himself to several worthy 

causes, including the Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation and 
Pathways to Spirit, helping to preserve the Native American 
traditions.  He also performed for the President at the 2006 Pageant 
of Peace Celebration; and 

 
WHEREAS, B.J. Thomas was one of 43 Oklahoma artists selected to 

record the compact disc “Oklahoma Rising” which was released by the 
Oklahoma Capitol Complex and Centennial Commemoration Commission 
with proceeds going to Habitat for Humanity in Oklahoma; and 

 
WHEREAS, B.J. and Gloria, his wife of nearly 40 years, have 

three daughters, Paige, Nora and Erin, and two granddaughters, Nadia 
and Keira, whom he considers his greatest “hits”. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION 

OF THE 51ST OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 
 
THAT the Oklahoma State Senate commends B.J. Thomas for his 

great artistic talent and his humanitarian contribution to music and 
life, and congratulates him for the many awards his singing has 
generated.  We especially thank him for participating in his birth 
state’s centennial. 

 
THAT the Oklahoma State Senate welcomes B.J. Thomas back home to 

Oklahoma during this centennial year and declares February 21, 2007, 
“B.J. Thomas Day” in the State of Oklahoma. 

 
THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to B.J. Thomas. 
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Adopted by the Senate the 21st day of February, 2007. 
 
 
 

  
Presiding Officer of the Senate 
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